of the practice since the publication of Unesco Technical Paper in 
Marine Science 19 in 1974. The survey aiso addressed itself to the 
nature of first degree offerings in marine science and related fields 
and the extent to which such offerings were degrees in marine science or 
degrees with marine science.

One hundred and forty-five (145) institutions responded to the 
survey and 95 of these in 44 countries indicated that they are now 
offering marine science in their first degree curriculum. The practice 
is clearly world-wide and not confined to any particular region or 
grouping of countries.